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Vermogen ACE Pte Ltd

1 Bukit Batok Crescent

#05-13 Weega Plaza

Singapars 658064

Co. Reg No.:201606023C GST Reg Mo.:201606023C
Tal: 6694 4919 Fax:6694 4919
Emall:vermogenace@gmail.com

¥r Ref :SIBEROGK
Our Ref ; SLF9115U

24 APRIL 2018 Without Prejudice
Attn: Motor Claim Dept

AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD
8 Shenton Way,

#27-01/02 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Accid ng SLF9115U & SIBBB06K on 08/02/2018 11: t B 2 JALAN BUKIT
MERAH CARPARK

We refer to the above said accident.

As instructed, we are claiming the following as stated below:-

1. Cost of repair 5 2,568.00
2. Loss of use (5100 x 18 days) 5 1,800.00
3. GlAsearch fee 5 2.00

Total ] 4,370.00
We enclosed herewith relevant document as stated below:-

Accident report
Final Repair Bill
Letter of authority
GlA search receipt

el o o o

We do not have the survey report and photographs as our client's motor vehicle was surveyed by
yvour appointed surveyor.

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client’s claim & we look forward to
hear from you soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Ezel Tejano (Claim Dept)

Vermogen ACE PTE LTD

Tel: 6358 3031 | Fax: 6694 4929
Email: ezelvermogenace @gmail.com
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28 FEBRUARY 2018

CHIA SIOW CHING

BLOCK 128 PENDING ROAD
#03-336

SINGAPORE 670129

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF t CCHASMIB002658/T 1 kad

YOUR REF : SJB 8806K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJE 8806K AND SLF 9115U ALONG BLOCK 132 AND
BLOCK 131 JALAN BUKIT MERAH CARPARK ON 08.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s VERMOGEN ACE PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the

owner of 5LF 9115U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided to the Third Party vehicle SLF 9115U. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to Zaini o [khuuto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided
at AXA’s reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Palice offence
and status (if any)

e Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
« Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
* Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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« |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third

Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at Zainiddlkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively

Yours sincerely,

..-’r/-'-'

Zaini

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Zainialkkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Maotor Claims Dept)
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Varmogen ACE e Lid

1 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT #05-22 WCEGA PLATZA 5(858064)
TEL ;6594 4019 FAX ;6604 4020

Email : varmoganacefDomall.com

REG Mo 1206060230

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHEG_‘I:E NO . SLEFS11S5L) &
SJBS88068kK AT 08/02/208. 11Z20HRS
ALONG BLIEK 133 & 132 JALAN BUKIT
MERAH CAREPARE,

"Wwe LCRF PTE LTD UEN/NRICNO.201624597K owner of Viehicle No._SLF8115U ,
hereby authorise M/SVermogen ACE Pte Lid to commence repairs to my vehicle andto
forward the claim for damages sustained inthe above aceident tothe third party driver and
for his employer and /or the vehicle owner and for the insurer concemned. |/\We agree thatin
conslideration of you giving upyour repalrer's lien. e agree

to assign the whole proceeds of myfour third party claim to you and it applicable.our
soliciors (lo be appointed by you on my / our behalf) shall accept this as my four imevocable
authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs ona
solicitor & client basis. /We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our soficitors to see |,
the claimlo a successful conclusion.

Fthird party driver and and/or his employer and/er the vehicle owner and/or nsurer reject
liabiity, inVe will fully be responsibile for the repair costs and other incidentals.

|ANe also aulhorise you to sign all discharge vouchersfindemnity forms and all necessary
paper In connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I"We authorise you to appolnt such a firm of solicitors on my/our_behalf as you shall deem fil
for the purpose of the third party/own insurer's claim.

Iwe undertake to inform you andior the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf inthe
event oftha third party's Insurance company communicate with mafus directly by telephone
or inwriting and LWe further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from
the third party's Insurars without first communicaling with you.

My/four vehicle s repaired by the repairer on my/our willwithout any inducement, threat

and/or pmmlt-u.

nihe event that the repairer i compelled to enforce this undertaking, 'We agree that Ushall
pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a soficior and client's full indemnity basis.

Owner Signature
(Company Stamp if applicable)



M redefining / insurance

Discharge Voucher]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

{a) Insurers’ Subrogated Ciaim and/or
(D) Any Personal Injury Claims
[Note: This Notice supersedes any
inconsistencies found in this

CLAIM REF : SBMOOBOR
INSURED : CHIA SIOW CHING

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/| [LCRF PTE LTD, NRIC NO. 201624597K] hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [THREE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY.] [55$3,450.00] paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE

LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries
and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their
Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [SLF 9115U] as a result of an accident along [BLK 133 &

132 JALAN BUKIT MERAH CARPARK] on [08/02/2018] of which we/| were/was the driver/ owner/
hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. [SIB 8806K].

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatscever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SLF 9115U] in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatscever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SLF 9115U1.

-y A
Dated this *’/ day of R"ﬁ i“ d 2018

Claimant’s Signature

NRIC no./ Company Stamp

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephone No. - =

e
Witness's Name o s i, ?L)

Witness's Signature te B G _ Varmagen /]

Witness's NRIC No. ] S B

AXA Insurance Pta Ltd (Company Reg. Mo. 199903512M)

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 0BBE11

Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6B80 4888 Fax: +55 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg



L] Vermogen ACE Pre Lid

L/ 1y 1 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT #05-23
WCEGA PLAZA S(658064)
TEL : 6654 4919 FAX : 8654 4529

CO & G5T REG NO : 201606023C

Tax Invoice; 19173

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte.Ltd. Bill Date: 24/04/2018
8 Shenton Way, Vehicle Mo: SLF9115U
#27-01/02 AXA Tower Vehicle Model: HONDA VEZEL
Singapore 068811 Date of Accident: 8/2/2018
Tel; +65 6880 4741 Fax: +65 6880 4838 Claim Mao:

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

S/N OTY Descriptions Unit Price Amount 55
1 Lumpsum repair 2400.00
E. & O.E Total 55 2400.00
G5T 7% 55 168.00
Amount Due 5% 2568.00

for Vermogen ACE Pte Ltd



21872018 Imvoice

—A] GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
ol RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
GENERAL 6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
LUl INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
“HI7 ASSOCIATION Oparating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE CST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-18-021710
Date of Request: oa/oz2/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Wermogen Ace Pte Lid
1 Bukit Batok Crescent, #04-54/55 WCEGA Plaza
Singapore 658064
Dear SirMadam,
Enguiry Date 08/02/2018
Enguiry By Mur Asyira Binta AB Rahman
TP Vehicle Mo. SJBBBOBK .
Accident Date 08/02/2018 b
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S3)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0,13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You,
This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,
Far GIARMC Cfficial use:
Date: -
[¥] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque
https-fisingapaore. mermen.comidalimafindex cfm7fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=17193844CFID=28253226ACFTOKEN=008, .. 212



